PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEIDI LOPEZ DE DIEGO	06/30/2010
OLE NIELSEN	06/30/2010
LONE MUNCH RINGGARD	09/08/2010
HENRIK SVANE	07/15/2010
ALLAN CARSTEN DAHL	07/02/2010
MARK HOWELLS	07/14/2010
BENNY BANG-ANDERSEN	07/26/2010
LARS OLE LYNGSO	06/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H. Lundbeck A/S
Street Address:	Ottiliavej 9
City:	Valby-Copenhagen
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2500

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10568572
Application Number:	12820392
Application Number:	12939904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)225-9571

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2013500790

Email: Lu-USAR_patents@lundbeck.com

Correspondent Name: H. Lundbeck A/S
Address Line 1: Ottiliavej 9

PATENT REEL: 025593 FRAME: 0911 10568572

CH \$120.00

501398615

Address Line 4: Valby-Copenhagen, DENMARK DK-2500	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	453-US-PCT; CNT; CNT2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret M. Buck
Total Attachments: 11 source=453 assignment 2010#page1.tif source=453 assignment 2010#page2.tif source=453 assignment 2010#page3.tif source=453 assignment 2010#page4.tif source=453 assignment 2010#page5.tif source=453 assignment 2010#page6.tif source=453 assignment 2010#page7.tif source=453 assignment 2010#page8.tif source=453 assignment 2010#page9.tif source=453 assignment 2010#page9.tif source=453 assignment 2010#page10.tif source=453 assignment 2010#page11.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025593 FRAME: 0912

Docket No.	453-US-PCT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

Heidi Lopez de Diego	, a citizen of <u>Denmark</u>	
currently residing at Hælderne 5, DK	-2850, Nærum, DENMARK	and
Ole Nielsen	, a citizen of <u>Denmark</u>	
currently residing at Nystedvej 19, D	K-2500, Valby, DENMARK	, and
Lone Munch Ringgard	, a citizen of <u>Denmark</u>	
currently residing at Lærkevej 14, Dk	C-4000, Roskilde, DENMARK	, and
Henrik Syane	, a citizen of <u>Denmark</u>	
currently residing at Skodsborgvej 12	, DK-2830, Virum, DENMARK	s and
Allan Carsten Dahl	, a citizen of <u>Denmark</u>	
currently residing at Vielstedvej 8, Vi	ielsted, DK-4296, Nyrup, DENMARK	, and
Mark Howells	, a citizen of <u>United Kingdom</u>	
currently residing at <u>Ulvemosevei 1B</u>	, DK-4622, Havdrup, DENMARK	, and
Benny Bang-Andersen	, a citizen of <u>Denmark</u>	
currently residing at Lillegrand 33, D	K-2300, Copenhagen S, DENMARK	, and
Lars Ole Lyngsø	, a citizen of <u>Denmark</u>	
currently residing at Skovvangsvei 6,	Søsum, DK-3670, Veksø Sj., DENMARK	tioned.
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR	S, have invented certain new and useful im	provements

HYDROGEN SUCCINATE SALTS OF [TRANS-4-((1R,3S)-6-CHLORO-3-PHENYLINDAN-1-YL)-1,2,2-TRIMETHYLPIPERAZINE AND THE USE AS A MEDICAMENT

for which U.S. patent application 10/568,572 was filed on 14 August 2006;

WHEREAS, H. Lundbeck A/S, a Danish corporation, having a principal place of business at 9 Ottiliavej, DK-2500 Valby, Denmark, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the Application and all non-provisional applications, divisions, renewals, continuations, re-examinations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE in its own name as assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein.

Docket No. 453-US-PCT

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and reissue applications or corresponding foreign or international patent applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal to this Assignment.

Docket No. 453-US-PCT	
Date: 30-3-3-10\0	Heidi Lopez de Diego
WITNESSES (please print name below line):	
TINA GLOND	Date: 30 -04/11 -2010
<u>Klaus Rehehaus</u> WINIS NESTENAUGE	Date: <u>\$0-jun - 2010</u>

ne: 30 JUN 2010	Or Will-
	Ole Nielsen
TNESSES (please print name below lin	ie):
un Thomas III	Date: 40.06.200
VEND TEPPENDANC	Due: VVVV SVV

Docket No. 453-US-PCT	
Date: <u>08 Seps 2010</u>	Lone Munch Ringgaard
WITNESSES (please print name below line):	
HELLE GLOVER	Date: 3056p2010
<u>SAR DONNEMAND</u> SUSTE DANNEMAND	Date: <u>% Sep 20\0</u>

Docket No. 453-US-PCT	
Date: 15 jal 2010_	Henrik Svane
WITNESSES (please print name below line):	
<u> </u>	Date:
MADI STREVIV Mogen Hillery	Date: 15 Jul 2010 .

Docket No. 453-US-PCT	
Date: 02.67.20(0	Allan Carsten Dahl
WITNESSES (please print name below line):	
- Claire Druss	Date: <u>02 ~0 7 ~ 20/0</u>
ANDE GROOTSEN	Date: 02-07-2010

Docket No. 453-US-PCT	1
Date:	Mark Howells
WITNESSES (please print name below line):	
LB. Howells	Date: <u>2010: 67. 14</u>
<u> </u>	Date: 2010 07 14

Docket No. 453-US-PCT	
Date: 26 July 2610	Benny Bang-Andersen
WITNESSES (please print name below fine):	
<u> Dhilipila Valsea</u> Elsesseth presses	Date: 26/ 3 - 20 6
Morren Judgensen	Date: 26/7 - 2010

Docket No. 453-US-PCT	
Date: 30~6~2010	Lars Ole Lyngso
WITNESSES (please print name below line):	
<u> </u>	Date: 30-06-200
Describer ensimer ensure	Date: <u>30.06 - 2010</u>